NEVADA PRESS ASSOCIATION DUES SCHEDULE COMPARISON

2022 vs 2021
NEW - 2022 NPA Dues Schedule

Regular and Affiliate Members Dues Rate
0 to 1 Full-Time Equivalent $150
1.1to02 $200
21106 $750
6.1to 10 $1,000
10.1to 15 $2,500
15.1to 25 $3,250
25.1t0 75 $5,775
75.1 and above $10,710
Associate Members

Suppliers $420
Specialty Publications $420
Wire Services $315
Ad Agencies / Other Organizations $315
College Departments $210
Individual $157

The new dues schedule is based on newsroom Full-
Time Equivalents (FTEs) — i.e., the total number of 40-
hour workweeks spent working in the editorial
department of each member news organization. FTE is
a unit indicating the workload of an employee in terms
of a 40-hour workweek.

For instance, an employee who works in the
newsroom 20 hours per week is considered 1/2 of an
FTE, and two 20-hour per week newsroom employees
add up to one newsroom FTE.

Or a full-time employee who works half their time in
the newsroom and the other half working on the
business is considered one FTE for the company but
only 1/2 of a “newsroom FTE.”

Full-time equivalents are often used to measure a
worker’s involvement in a project, or to track costs in
an organization.

OLD - 2021 NPA Dues Schedule

Regular Members (Daily/Bi-Weekly Newspapers)

Under 4,000 circulation
4,001 to 6,000

6,001 to 10,000

10,001 to 40,000
40,001 to 60,000
60,001 to 150,000
150,001 and over

Regular Members (Weekly Newspapers)

Under 2,500 circulation
2,501 to 4,000

4,001 to 5,000

5,001 to 15,000

15,001 and over

Affiliate Members

Magazines under 30,000 circulation
Magazines 30,001 and above
Local News Websites

Statewide News Websites

Associate Members

Suppliers

Specialty Publications

Wire Services

Ad Agencies / Other Organizations
College Departments

Individual

$420
$735
$1,050
$1,575
$3,150
$5,775

$10,710

$147
$262
$472
$735
$1,155

$210
$420
$210
$420

$420
$420
$315
$315
$210
$157



