NEVADA PRESS ASSOCIATION DUES SCHEDULE COMPARISON 2022 vs 2021

NEW - 2022 NPA Dues Schedule	
Regular and Affiliate Members	Dues Rate
0 to 1 Full-Time Equivalent	\$150
1.1 to 2	\$200
2.1 to 6	\$750
6.1 to 10	\$1,000
10.1 to 15	\$2,500
15.1 to 25	\$3,250
25.1 to 75	\$5,775
75.1 and above	\$10,710
Associate Members	
Suppliers	\$420
Specialty Publications	\$420
Wire Services	\$315
Ad Agencies / Other Organizations	\$315
College Departments	\$210
Individual	\$157

The new dues schedule is based on newsroom Full-Time Equivalents (FTEs) — i.e., the total number of 40hour workweeks spent working in the editorial department of each member news organization. FTE is a unit indicating the workload of an employee in terms of a 40-hour workweek.

For instance, an employee who works in the newsroom 20 hours per week is considered 1/2 of an FTE, and two 20-hour per week newsroom employees add up to one newsroom FTE.

Or a full-time employee who works half their time in the newsroom and the other half working on the business is considered one FTE for the company but only 1/2 of a "newsroom FTE."

Full-time equivalents are often used to measure a worker's involvement in a project, or to track costs in an organization.

OLD - 2021 NPA Dues Schedule		
Regular Members (Daily/Bi-Weekly Newspapers)		
Under 4,000 circulation	\$420	
4,001 to 6,000	\$735	
6,001 to 10,000	\$1,050	
10,001 to 40,000	\$1,575	
40,001 to 60,000	\$3,150	
60,001 to 150,000	\$5,775	
150,001 and over	\$10,710	
Regular Members (Weekly Newspapers)		
Under 2,500 circulation	\$147	
2,501 to 4,000	\$262	
4,001 to 5,000	\$472	
5,001 to 15,000	\$735	
15,001 and over	\$1,155	
Affiliate Members		
Magazines under 30,000 circulation	\$210	
Magazines 30,001 and above	\$420	
Local News Websites	\$210	
Statewide News Websites	\$420	
Associate Members		
Suppliers	\$420	
Specialty Publications	\$420	
Wire Services	\$315	
Ad Agencies / Other Organizations	\$315	
College Departments	\$210	
Individual	\$157	